
  

Easington Church of England Primary School 
Newsletter Friday 15th November 2024 

May we give them the roots to grow and the wings to fly 

 

 

 

Autumn Term 2024 

Wed 20th Nov Whole School at Church 9:30am – families 
welcome 

Mon 25th Nov Parental Consultation meetings   

Tue 26th Nov  Parental Consultation meetings  

Thur 28th Nov 
 

Phototronics – individual photographs and 
siblings (including younger siblings who have 
not yet started school) 8.30am  

Fri 29th Nov PTA Bring and Buy Toy Sale  

Mon 2nd Dec Non-uniform day (donations in aid of 
Christmas Fair)  

Thur 5th Dec Open Afternoon for prospective parents 2-5pm 

Fri 6th Dec  Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play Ms 
Lilley’s class        Theme – Reading for pleasure 

Fri 6th Dec Tree Lighting at Seaton Holme 3.30pm  

Tue 10th Dec  Festive Fun Run in school  

Wed 11th Dec Advent Service St. Mary’s 2.15pm. All welcome 

Thur 12th Dec Save the Children Christmas Jumper Day 

Fri 13th Dec Christmas Market 3.30pm  

Mon 16th Dec 
NEW DATE 

Reception and Year 1 Nativity - time to be 
confirmed PM 

Mon 16th Dec  School Choir Christmas Concert 4.30pm 

Tues 17th Dec 
NEW DATE 

Reception and Year 1 Nativity - time to be 
confirmed AM 

Tues 17th Dec Music Concert in St Mary’s Church 2.30pm 

Tues 17th Dec  Christmas Party/Disco – YR/1/2 4.45-5.45pm 
Y3/4/5/6 6-7pm 

Fri 20th Dec  Non-uniform day  

Fri 20th Dec School closes for Christmas break 

Fri 20th Dec – 
Sun 5th  Jan   

Christmas Holidays - School Closed 

Mon 6th Jan  School Closed - PD Day for school staff   

Tues 7th Jan  School reopens  

 
 

 

 Christmas Info Packs  
Along with your Newsletter this week you will 
receive a Christmas Information Pack.  This has 

lots of dates, info and forms to return        We 
hope this helps with the busy few weeks ahead.  

 

Stars of the week Friday 15th November 2024 

Ms. Lilley’s Class – ELM Emilia M    

Miss Defty’s Class – OAK Eveline S 92.9 87.6  

Mr Churchill’s Class – MAPLE Harper-Leigh T  94.6  

Mrs Appleby’s Class - WILLOW Poppy E    

Mr Nelthorpe’s Class– SYCAMORE Faith R    

Miss O’Neil’s Class - PINE Blessed L    

Pupils’ Pupil Addison D-B/Luna N    

Staff member of the week Mr Churchill    

Mr Appleby’s Special Book Joseph C    
 

Attendance week commencing Monday 11th November 2024  

Reception 86.67    

Year 1  95.65 92.9 87.6  

Year 2 91.43  94.6  

Year 3 98.89    

Year 4 96.11    

Year 5 95.0    

Year 6 98.0    
 

St Mary’s Church Christmas Fair 


